	01-27-	.2000		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10234		U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings			ginal documents or co	pv thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Medivators, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Minntech Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 14605 28th Avenue North		
Corporation-State Other	·	*******	ship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes(No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Association General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled i representative designation is (Designations must be a sep Additional name(s) & address	Minnesota In the United States, a doise attached: Yes Sarate document from ass	mestic No ignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/103,609		B. Trademark Registr		7 3 A 1 3 A
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applic registrations involved:	cations and	SECTION SECON
Name: David C. West Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be	1)\$_ <u>4</u> e charged to deposi	
Street Address: Fredrickson 4000 Pillshury Center 200 South Sixth Street CityMinneapolis State: MN	8. Deposit account number: 25(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b copy of the original document. R. C. Kippenhan Name of Person Signing 03. DBYRNE 00000228 76103609	(.c.d/;	PPEN Land correct a property of the property o	1/16/	
AA *******	, our number of pages including con		9-100000 NO. 0100	

01/24/20

01 FC:8521

40.00 pil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0387

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF MEDIVATORS, INC. INTO MINNTECH CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, and particularly Section 302A.621 thereof, the following Articles of Merger are executed on the date hereinafter set forth:

FIRST: The names of the corporations that are parties to the merger are MediVators, Inc., ("MediVators"), a Minnesota corporation, and Minntech Corporation ("Minntech"), a Minnesota corporation and the surviving corporation.

SECOND: The Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A has been duly adopted and approved by the sole shareholder of MediVators and Minntech, Cantel Medical Corp., a Delaware corporation.

The undersigned swear that the foregoing is true and accurate and that they have the authority to sign these Articles of Merger on behalf of MediVators and Minntech.

Dated: 18 Nov -	, 2002	MediVators, Inc.
		By Name Roy K. Malkin Title President and CEO
Dated: <u> (2 Noc)</u>	, 2002	Minntech Corporation
		Name Roy K. Malkin Title President and CEO

#2719039\1

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER OF MEDIVATORS, INC. INTO MINNTECH CORPORATION

- 1. Cantel Medical Corp., as the owner of all of the outstanding shares of MediVators, Inc. shall merge MediVators, Inc. into Minntech Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 302A.621.
- 2. In connection with such merger, Minntech Corporation, as the surviving corporation, shall assume all of the obligations of MediVators, Inc. outstanding at the effective time of the merger.
- 3. The shares of MediVators, Inc. shall not be converted into shares of Minntech Corporation but shall, at the effective time of the merger, be surrendered and extinguished without payment of any cash or the delivery of any other consideration.
- 4. The effective time of the merger herein provided for shall be the date on which Articles of Merger are filed with the Minnesota Secretary of State.

#2719039\1

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

NOV 20 2002

Mary My of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0389